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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORBA (C.G.)

4&"’1& Of v 5. Tr MAINTANANCE OF PACHRI GHAT AT JHARNAPARA T.P. NAGAR UNDER WARD NO. 13

As Per SOR - PWD BUILDING SOR 01.01.2015

5.N.

REF

ITEM DESCRIPTION

H/D

Qary

UNIT

RATE

AMOUNT

1

At

Excavation for all types and sizes of
foundations, trenches and drains or for any
other purpose including disposal of
excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto
50m (at least 5m away from the excavated
area), including drassing and leveling of

1.1

(1.1 )In all types of soils. [ ITEM NO. 1.1(1.1

1.5

1.5

1.5

27.00

cum

185.00

4995.00

1.18

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/
Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor
in layars not exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer by
ramming and watering, including dressing

fe

1.5

1.5

0.15

27

25

4.5

0.2

225

25

35

0.2

17.5

25

25

.2

125

55.20

Ccum

371

20475.20

1R

Extra rate for quantity of work executed in or
under water and/ or liquid mud including
i ter

100.00

cum

31

5100.00

3.1

Providing and laying nominal mix plain
cement concrete with crushed stone
aggregate using concrete mixer in all
works upto plinth level excluding cost of
form winrk

1.2

(1.2)1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand :
8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal

1.5

15

0.1

1.80

25

4.3

0.1

10.75

25

33

0.1

8.25

25

23

0.1

575

26.55

cum

258

70596.45

3.12

3.12 Providing and placing in position
reinforcement for R.C.C. work including
straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc.
complete as per drawings including cost of
binding wire in foundation and plinth all
complete:

121

Therma-Meachanically treated bars FE 500D

400.00

54.5

21800.00

2.1

Providing and fixing form work including
centring, shuttering, strutting, staging,
propping bracing etc. complete and
including its removal at all

le for




e d

linth beam, curtain wall in any shape and

//‘ “1_ |Foundations, footings, bases of columns

... 2@ and all type of wall below plinth level. . 1 ! el
35 2 0.2 14.00
46.00 | sgm | 139 6394.00
7 | 2.1.5|Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes-
rectangular or square in shape
8x2(0.2+0.3)x 1.20 = 9,60 96 |sgm| 207 2851.20
8| 32 |32 Providing and laying nominal mix
reinforced cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all
works upto plinth leveal
3.21132.11:1%3 {1 cement: 1% coarse sand -
3 araded stons aggregate 20mm nomingl
1 i 1.3 10.40
0.2 0.3 1.2 0.58
35 02 0.3 210
13.08 | cum | 4183 54435.39
9 | 7.5 | Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks
(FalLG Bricks) confirming to 1S:12894-2002
of class designation 4.0 in foundation ang
nli in
7.5.4 | Cement Mortar 1.6 {1 cement : 6 coarse
25 0.3 1.2 9
45 03 03 0.405
35 03 0.2 | 0.315
25 0.3 03 [ 0225
1.5 (3 03 | 0135
4.5 0.2 12 1.62
25 0.3 0.3 6.75
18.45 | cum | 3263 60202.35
10/ 3.1 Providing and laying nominal mix plain
cement concrete with crushed stone
aggregate using concrete mixer in all works
upto plinth leve| excluding cost of form work.
3.1.5 1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand :
3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal
izl
25 36 012 | 324
25 1.5 0.1 3.75

36,15 | cum | 4073

147238.95
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e

/g Providing and making 15mm thick cement
(11 .. ster on the rough side of single or half
4 k. <k wall of mix:
1134 In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement - 6 fine
sand)
1 25 12 0.00 | 30.00
2 45 12 0.00 | 1080
2 45 12 0.00 | 1080
5180 [ sqm | 107 5521.20
|_ TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. J99613.74
¥ = e
¥oienr COTEECS
Municipal Corporation Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G)

Korba (C.G.)




